 ROM Monitor Commands
Chapter 2 Catalyst 5000 Family Switch and
2
show vmps vlanports
show vmps vlanports
Use the show vmps vlanports command to display ports belonging to a restricted VLAN.
show vmps vlanports vlan_name
Syntax Description

#version 5.3(0.90)ASP
!
!
#frame distribution method
set port channel all distribution mac both
!
#vtp
set vtp domain Lab_Network
set vtp pruning enable
set vlan 1 name default type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100001 state active
set vlan 2 name VLAN0002 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100002 state active
set vlan 3 name VLAN0003 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100003 state active
set vlan 4 name VLAN0004 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100004 state active
set vlan 5 name VLAN0005 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100005 state active
set vlan 6 name VLAN0006 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100006 state active
set vlan 10 name VLAN0010 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100010 state active
set vlan 20 name VLAN0020 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100020 state active
all (Optional) Keyword to specify all configuration information.
2-785
Catalyst 5000 Family Command Reference, Releases 6.3 and 6.4
78-13072-02
Chapter 2 Catalyst 5000 Family Switch and ROM Monitor Commands
write terminal
set vlan 50 name VLAN0050 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100050 state active
set vlan 100 name VLAN0100 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100100 state active
set vlan 152 name VLAN0152 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100152 state active
set vlan 200 name VLAN0200 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100200 state active
set vlan 300 name VLAN0300 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100300 state active
set vlan 303 name VLAN0303 type fddi mtu 1500 said 100303 state active
set vlan 304 name VLAN0304 type fddi mtu 1500 said 100304 state active
set vlan 305 name VLAN0305 type fddi mtu 1500 said 100305 state active
set vlan 349 name VLAN0349 type fddi mtu 1500 said 100349 state active
set vlan 350 name VLAN0350 type fddi mtu 1500 said 100350 state active
set vlan 351 name VLAN0351 type fddi mtu 1500 said 100351 state active
set vlan 400 name VLAN0400 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100400 state active
set vlan 500 name VLAN0500 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100500 state active
set vlan 521 name VLAN0521 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100521 state active
set vlan 524 name VLAN0524 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100524 state active
set vlan 570 name VLAN0570 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100570 state active
set vlan 801 name VLAN0801 type trbrf mtu 4472 said 100801 state active bridge
set vlan 850 name VLAN0850 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100850 state active
set vlan 917 name VLAN0917 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100917 state active
set vlan 999 name VLAN0999 type ethernet mtu 1500 said 100999 state active
set vlan 1002 name fddi-default type fddi mtu 1500 said 101002 state active
set vlan 1004 name fddinet-default type fddinet mtu 1500 said 101004 state acti
set vlan 1005 name trnet-default type trbrf mtu 1500 said 101005 state active b
set vlan 802 name VLAN0802 type trcrf mtu 4472 said 100802 state active parent
set vlan 1003 name token-ring-default type trcrf mtu 1500 said 101003 state act
set vlan 3 translation 303 translation 0
set vlan 4 translation 304 translation 0
set vlan 5 translation 305 translation 0